Please note some of our catalogue descriptions are supplied by the vendors, therefore, lots should be viewed before bidding.

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS – SALE ROOM 2

COMMENCES 11AM
1
Two bottles of unmarked port est: £25-£45 (K2)

2
A reproduction classic telephone est: £20-£40 A(3)

3
A copper and a brass coal bin est: £25-£45 (A4)

4
An Ar Nouveau brass lamp est: £40-£60 (G1)

5
An excellent 19c copper kettle on stand est: £30-£50 (A2)

6
A decorative Murano glass vase est: £30-£50 (A2)

7
A Joseph Sankey c1901 copper watering can est: £50-£80 (A3)

8
A case of Masonic items, etc est: £20-£40 (A3)

9
A decorative marble and gilt mantel clock est: £30-£50 (G2)

10
A pair of Chinese Imari dishes est: £30-£50 (A2)

11
An Arthur Wood vase est: £20-£40 (A2)

12
A glass lamp base and miner's lamp est: £20-£40 (A3)

13
A Japanese tea set est: £30-£50 (B12)

14
A glass paperweight est: £15-£30 (N3)

15
An Imari bowl est: £50-£80 

16
A Moorcroft Pomegranate design 2-handled bowl, slightly (A/F) est: £150-£250 (M)

17
Two old miner's lamps est: £25-£45 (A3)

18
A clown on a unicycle est: £15-£30 (A2)

19
A Moorcroft small pot Hibiscus on Cobalt est: £30-£50 (N3)

20
A superb Tunbridge Ware writing slope est: £400-£600 (A2)

21
A boxed Lladro figure  'Reflections of Helena' (no. 7706) no certificate est: £30-£50 (A1)

22
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Mothers Embrace' (no. 8218) with certificate est: £30-£50 (A1)

23
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Morning Calm' (no. 6589)  no certificate est: £15-£30 (A1)

24
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Bundled Bather' (no. 6800) with certificate and a boxed Lladro figurine 'Starting Forward' (no. 7650) with certificate est: £25-£45 (A1)

25
A rare boxed Lladro figure  'Humming Bird' (no. 8117) with certificate est: £100-£200 (A4)

26
A boxed Lladro piece  'Heron Realm' Vase (no. 6881) no certificate est: £40-£60 (A1)

27
A boxed Lladro figurine 'New Friend' (no. 6211) and a boxed Lladro figurine 'Lets Fly Away' (no. 6665)  est: £30-£50 (A1)

28
A boxed Lladro figurine 'The Best of Friends' (no. 8032) est: £25-£45 (A1)

29
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Purr Fect Friend' est: £30-£50 (A2)

30
A boxed Lladro figurine 'Just Like You' (no. 6799) est: £20-£40 (A1)

31
A boxed Lladro figurine 'It Wasn't Me' (no. 7672) and a boxed Lladro figurine 'My Favourite Companion' (no. 6985)est: £30-£50 (A2)

32
A set of brass weights in wooden holder est: £15-£30 (N3)

33
A seven piece Robertson's Golliwog band est: £40-£60 (N3)

34
Fifteen 19c green leaf plates est: £30-£50 (A3)

35
A large copper churn est: £25-£45 (J)

36
A brass Art Nouveau vase and a brass watering can est: £25-£45 (A2)

37
Two silver plated tureens est: £20-£40 (D1)

38
An Osborne plaque (A/F) est: £15-£30 (K1)

39
Two large 19c meat platters est: £30-£50 (K3)

40
A carved 19c German walnut mantel clock with striking movement est: £150-£250 (G1)

41
Two sets of three 19c lustre graduated jugs est: £30-£50 (A2)

42
Three assorted lustre jugs est: £15-£40 (A2)

43
An early 19c Staffordshire figure 'Musician' est: £20-£40 (O1)

44
A part early 19c gilt and rose pattern tea service est: £40-£60 (B36)

45
A Lladro figure of seated girl with book est: £20-£40 (O1)

46
A New Hall sucrier (A/F), four early 19c plates and three early 19c cups est: £40-£60 (B23)

47
A late 18c/19c Cream Ware miniature teapot est: £30-£50 (N3)

48
A possibly New Hall 18c/19c bowl and cream jug est: £40-£60 (N3)

49
Four early 19c tea cups and saucers est: £30-£50 (B11)

50
Five early 19c tea bowls and saucer plus one tea cup est: £40-£60 (B35)

51
Five pieces of Herend china, three pieces matching and two continental lidded pots est: £20-£40 (N3)

52
Six assorted lustre goblets, five 19c lustre mugs and a 19c lustre bowl est: £30-£50 (B24)

53
Sixteen Cranberry glasses and a Cranberry vase est: £40-£60 (B10)

54
Six 19c etched Cranberry glasses est: £30-£50 (B23)

55
A Belleek brown mark jug est: £15-£30 (B23)

56
A Cranberry glass Epergne est: £40-£80 (N3)

57
A German dagger and scabbard with Swastika est: £150-£200 (M)

58
Six early Worcester plates est: £40-£60 (B22)

59
A small pair of brass candlesticks with drops est: £15-£40 (N3)

60
'The Art of Cookery' by Hannah Glasse 18c edition est: £100-£200 (N2)

61
A figurine of a deer est: £25-£45 (AB11)

62
A large glass vase in blue, green and brown est: £30-£50 (B34)

63
A French Mirecourt full size violin with case est: £200-£300 (G1)

64
A French violin full size Medio Fino label with case est: £100-£150 (G2)

65
A violin full size c1900 with case est: £60-£90 (G2)

66
A French violin 3/4 c1890 est: £40-£60 (G2)

67
A 19c Regency mirror est: £100-£150 (N3)

68
Two Rye Pottery figures est: £40-£60 (O3)

69
Two Rye Pottery figurines est: £40-£60 (O3)

70
Two Rye Pottery figurines est: £40-£60 (O1)

71
Two Rye Pottery figurines est: £40-£60 (O3)

72
Two Rye Pottery figurines est: £40-£60 (O1)

73
A collection of four swagger sticks est: £20-£40 (N3)

74
A collection of walking sticks etc est: £30-£50 (N3)

75
A large wooden bucket est: £30-£50 (AB10)

76
A large wooden bowl est: £30-£50 (AB9)

77
A bronze of a ballerina est: £60-£90 (K2)

78
A bronze of a lady est: £60-£90 (K2)

79
A pair of star crystal candle holders est: £30-£50 (N2)

80
A glass perfume bottle est: £30-£50 (B22)

81
An antique ship's wheel est: £30-£50 (A4)

82
Three small copper jardinière’s est: £25-£45 (A3)

83
An unusual African carving ideal for CD's est: £30-£50 (K1)

84
A set of six ruby glasses est: £40-£60 (B34)

85
An 18c Delft wall pocket est: £30-£50 (B34)

86
A small lacquered mirror est: £15-£25 (B9)

87
A glass three branch candle holder est: £30-£50 (A3)

88
Two Royal Doulton figurines 'Dinky Do' Reg No: 800375 and 'Dinky Do' HN1678 est: £20-£40 (O1)

89
Five Royal Doulton small character jugs (some A/F) est: £20-£40 (O2)

90
A box set of fish servers est: £15-£40 (D2)

91
A 19c Mason's jug oriental pattern est: £20-£40 (B9)

92
A snake skin handbag c1920 in good condition est: £30-£50 (B9)

93
A set of three graduated jugs marked 'Presented to Mr John Brown' 1877 est: £30-£50 (B21)

94
An Asian figure of an idol est: £25-£45 (B34)

95
An old lacquered oriental box est: £20-£40 (B21)

96
A signed studio pottery bowl est: £20-£40 (B33)

97
A collection of twenty two pieces of crested ware (nearly all Goss) est: £30-£50 (B8)

98
A signed Majolica plaque of a child est: £25-£45 (B20)

99
Four unusual Japanese Cloisonné plates with gold edging est: £30-£50 (B20)

100
A Darlington mauve crystal vase and a Seda of Sweden mauve vase est: £30-£50 (B32)

101
A blue Jasperware jug by Adam's with Bedford Coat of Arms est: £20-£40 (B32)

102
A rare Carlton Ware vase Studio Trial marked 1 of 1 red with leaf pattern est: £50-£80 (B32)

103
A pair of large yellow lamps with wired decoration est: £30-£50 (BB36)

104
An inlaid barometer est: £90-£120 (C)

105
A sampler of the Lords Prayer est: £30-£50 (C)

106
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Penny' (HN2338) est: £20-£40 (O2)

107
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Pearly Girl' (HN1483) est: £40-£60 (O2)

108
A Royal Doulton figurine 'Victorian Lady' (HN727) est: £50-£80 (O2)

109
A pair of decorative marble lamps with ormolu decoration est: £50-£80 (G1)

110
An inlaid wall clock and pendulum est: £90-£120 (G1)

111
A bronze of a cat fish est: £40-£60 (K2)

112
A bronze bear est: £40-£60 (K2)

113
A set of six small ruby wine glasses and four larger ones est: £20-£40 (D1)

114
A collection of 24 mainly Britain's lead animals and figures est: £30-£50 (N2)

115
A pair of Sitzendorf salts embellished with chicks est: £40-£60 (N2)

116
A silver topped swagger stick Royal Canadian Regiment est: £30-£50 (K3)

117
An inlaid wooden coaster est: £20-£40 (N2)

118
A Bruce Bairnsfather Grimwade plate 'Old Bill WWI' est: £60-£90 (N2)

119
A Koi carp charger est: £40-£60 (J)

120
A bronze figure of Mercury signed G D Bologna Paris est: £150-£250 (K1)

121
A signed mauve lustre glass pot est: £25-£45 (B36)

122
A decorative porcelain mantel clock est: £50-£80 (G2)

123
Five Coalport figurines est: £25-£45 (B19)

124
A Sylvac Scottie dog est: £30-£50 (B7)

125
A Clarice Cliff Bizarre pattern cup and saucer and plate est: £50-£80 (M)

126
A Royal Staffordshire Clarice Cliff design plate est: £20-£40 (B31)

127
A cased set of fish knives and forks est: £15-£40 (D2)

128
Two Dan Brown 1st editions 'The Da Vinci Code' and 'Angels & Demons' est: £30-£50 (G1)

129
Four assorted jelly moulds est: £40-£80 (J)

130
Five assorted jelly moulds est: £50-£80 (J)

131
A pair of Coalport gilded vases (one A/F) est: £80-£110 (M)

132
A pair of 18c tea bowl and saucers est: £50-£80 (B31)

133
Two 18c Newhall tea bowls and saucers (one A/F) est: £30-£50 (B31)

134
Four pieces of 18c Newhall (A/F) est: £25-£45 (B7)

135
A 19c Derby Warwick Castle large mug est: £200-£400 (M)

136
A pair of 19c Worcester triple footed cups depicting birds est: £50-£70 (M)

137
An 18c teapot (A/F) possibly Newhall est: £40-£60 (B7)

138
A 19c decanter est: £20-£40 (B6)

139
A Doulton Whisky jug est: £40-£60 (B6)

140
An early pond yacht est: £100-£150 (K1)

141
An Art Deco picture frame est: £100-£150 (B30)

142
A large Warrier bronze signed Gardet est: £800-£1,200 (A4)

143
A 19c excellent quality marble clock est: £250-£350 (G1)

144
A round wall clock R Johnston London est: £100-£200 (C)

145
An old Irish Whisky and Pale Brandy dispensers est: £300-£400 (M)

146
A cased set of Zeiss binoculars est: £40-£60 (B6)

147
A set of brass scales and weights est: £50-£80 (G3)

148
A boxed set of eight wooden bowls est: £60-£90 (BB34)

149
A 19c book slide est: £20-£40 (B6)

150
A pair of brass candelabra est: £50-£80 (AB7)

151
A round wall clock est: £60-£90 (AA2)

152
A pair of brass pigs (one a money box) est: £20-£40 (B18)

153
A bronze plaque of Gustave Delory est: £50-£80 (B17)

154
An Edwardian coal box est: £25-£45 (A4)

155
A pair of chandeliers est: £40-£60 (BB32)

156
A bead work lamp shade est: £30-£50 (AB6)

157
A 19c kidney shaped inlaid tray (A/F) est: £30-£50 (G3)

158
Two pairs of 19c brass candlesticks est: £40-£60 (B5)

159
Three porcelain headed dolls est: £20-£40 (B5)

160
A ruby glass vase est: £15-£30 (B5)

161
A large and a small cabbage tureen (one A/F) est: £20-£40 (B29)

162
Three boxed Royal Doulton crystal items est: £20-£40 (B4)

163
An old pith helmet and a bowler hat est: £20-£40 (AB5)

164
An Art Nouveau style candle holder est: £30-£50 (K1)

165
A pair of oval framed pencil portrait drawings est: £50-£80 (G3)

166
Three framed replica Chinese coins est: £30-£50 (B28)

167
A framed collage by Pierre Frey est: £40-£80 (AB4)

168
A framed collage by Pierre Frey est: £40-£80 (AB2)

169
A framed collage by Pierre Frey est: £40-£80 (AF2)

170
A framed collage by Pierre Frey est: £40-£80 (AF3)

171
An old doll's house est: £40-£60 (E)

172
A large Chinese figure of a Chinese God (marks to base) est: £80-£120 (B13)

173
A large Chinese figure of a Chinese God (marks to base) est: £80-£120 (B13)

174
A bust of a boy with cap est: £30-£50 (K1)

175
Three porcelain figurines est: £30-£50 (B4)

176
A boxed Christian Dior handbag (£700 new) est: £50-£80 (B16)

177
A box of old toys, marbles etc est: £25-£45 (BB30)

178
A cased telescope est: £30-£50 (B16)

179
An inlaid Fern Ware box with small shells est: £40-£60 (B3)

180
A pair of Fern Ware inlaid boxes est: £40-£60 (B3)

181
A vine folk art cane with three bone skull inserted (length 87cms) est: £80-£120 (G2)

182
A genuine 'Pitcairn Island' where bounty mutineers settled, wooden knop handle inscribed 'Pitcairn Island' made by John Christian, usually traded as souvenir canes, late 19th early 20th century palm wood shaft (length 94cm) est: £80-£120 (G2)

183
A silver handled opera or dandy cane, chased decorated collar in an Art Deco style, fully hallmarked London 1925/26, maker Thomas Daniel mounted on an ebonised hardwood cane (length 91.5cm) est: £100-£150 (G2)

184
A carved ivory lion handle, original glass eyes, carving of museum quality, set in a silver collar, fully hallmarked London 1919/20 all in good condition (length 90.5cm) est: £400-£500 (G2)

185
A carved fox head handled cane, glass eyes mounted on beech wood shaft (length 90cm) est: £30-£50 (G2)

186
A slim bamboo sword stick with root handle (length 87cm blade 57cm) est: £30-£50 (G2)

187
A carved ivory greyhound handled presentation cane, original glass eyes, silver collar with a presentation inscription 'To A R Tucker Presented 11.4.25'. Solid rose wood cane with ivory ferrule (length 83.5cm handle width 12cm) est: £400-£500 (G2)

188
A Victorian stag horn handled whangee cane, silver collar dated 1885/86 (length 91.5cm) est: £30-£50 (G2)

189
A horn and ivory opera handle with silver fittings (tested) set in a silver collar and mounted on a slim reed wood cane (length 90cms handle width 9.3cms) est: £40-£60 (G2)

190
A large tusk/tooth handled cane with white metal band, set directly on a step partridge wood cane (length 88cms tusk length 14cms) est: £60-£80 (G2)

191
A rare mariner's scrimshaw whales tooth cane, on one side showing a whaling ship under full sail, on the other W Stott, Master Ship Northern Light of Westport Mass May 1855. Mounted on a slim rosewood cane, slight chipping on the tooth open end. Guaranteed not resin or composition or a reproduction (length 87.5cms width 12cms) est: £450-£550 (G2)

192
A superb ivory dog silver collared walking stick est: £1,200-£1,500 (G2)

193
Four old pewter tankards est: £40-£60 (B15)

194
Three old cameras est: £25-£45 (B27)

195
A good quality silver plated Claret jug est: £30-£50 (D3)

196
A superb crocodile travelling suitcase with matching crocodile boxes, books, etc and numerous silver bottles, dressing table set and manicure set. All fully hallmarked c1904 est: £200-£400 (Q2)

197
Two boxes of assorted leather bound books est: £50-£80 (BB29)

198
A Royal Grayton vase and a Portmerion pot est: £20-£40 (B27)

199
A 19c jug and a Doulton flask est: £30-£50 (B14)

200
A 19c ladies sewing box est: £40-£60 (B2)

SILVER & JEWELLERY – SALE ROOM 2
201
A Victorian three piece silver King's pattern christening set comprising of knife, fork and spoon London 1847 boxed est: £120-£150

202
A heavy modern silver pickle fork fully hallmarked boxed est: £45-£55

203
A pair of silver serving spoons with open work flower decoration to handle Sheffield 1938 boxed Makers E.V est: £200-£300

204
A silver handled button hook and shoe horn Birmingham 1905 boxed est: £40-£60 

205
A silver shell shaped caddy spoon Sheffield 1894 est: £40-£60

206
A heavy Victorian silver cream jug embossed with scrolls and flowers on pad feet est: £200-£300

207
A pair of Georgian silver sugar tongs London 1808 est: £30-£50 

208
A set of six silver apostle teaspoons import marks for London 1895 est: £60-£80

209
A large silver sugar shaker hallmarks worn  est: £130-£150

210
A silver saucer boat lion feet Birmingham 1939 est: £100-£130

211
A silver toast rack Birmingham 1938 est: £80-£120

212
A silver porringer Birmingham 1916 est: £70-£90

213
A Georgian silver 'Thimble Cup' London 1730 est: £750-£950

214
A silver trinket box with agate top on ball feet Birmingham 1910 est: £100-£130

215
A two handled pedestal bowl heavily embossed with flowers and leaves (possibly Dutch) stamped 925 est: £150-£180

216
A pair of circular bon bon dishes with pierced decoration Chester 1897(A/F) est: £90-£120

217
A pair of Victorian silver circular salts on pad feet flower decoration London 1859 est: £180-£220

218
A mote spoon est: £130-£150

219
A pair of silver pepper pots Sheffield 1938 est: £100-£130

220
An Irish Georgian silver toddy ladle with whale bone handle Dublin 1828 est: £80-£120

221
An extending ruler propelling pencil 1"-12" stamped sterling San Francisco Xmas 54 est: £100-£130

222
An old sealing wax holder with silver handle Chester hallmarks est: £40-£60

223
A silver cigar cutter hallmarks worn est: £50-£70

224
A silver cigar piercer London 1929 makers SM & Co est: £30-£50

225
A silver bon bon spoon London 1894 est: £50-£80

226
A Georgian mother of pearl and silver shovel shaped jam spoon est: £30-£50

227
Two frog pin cushions (one stamped 925) est: £30-£40

228
A pair of silver handled King's pattern fish servers Sheffield 1958 est: £30-£40

229
An ornate tea strainer decorated with cherubs est: £50-£70

230
A silver buckle and chain design belt London 1899 est: £150-£200

231
A Dutch silver spoon with swan embossed decoration est: £40-£60

232
A pair of silver engraved napkin rings boxed London 1900 est: £90-£120

233
A miniature Religious locket with possible Celtic Coat of Arms seal, an incense container and a Holy Trinity box est: £20-£40

234
A Nazi Bakelite WWII compass est: £25-£45

235
A simulated tortoiseshell box est: £40-£60

236
A miniature framed ceramic bust est: £20-£40

237
A cased 1983 proof set of fine silver Sunshine bullion Set No: 0115 est: £80-£120

238
A cased 1983 proof set of fine silver Sunshine bullion Set No: 0114 est: £80-£120

239
A collection of seven various silver napkin rings all fully hallmarked est: £50-£90

240
A silver butter knife and matching silver jam spoon Sheffield 1962 boxed est: £20-£40

241
A Victorian silver cased pocket watch Hayward, Ashford London 1888 est: £60-£90

242
A Victorian silver cased pocket watch London 1863 est: £60-£90

243
A brass carriage clock with painted face and key cased est: £100-£150

244
A mourning brooch with locket of hair and mounted with seed pearls est: £70-£90

245
An unusual 18ct gold agate brooch inset with diamonds, ruby, emerald and pearls est: £100-£150

246
A bar brooch with a diamond and pearl set duck est: £180-£220

247
A large cameo brooch possibly 9ct gold est: £200-£300

248
An 18ct gold flower design brooch inset with centre amethyst and eleven diamonds est: £500-£800

249
A 9ct gold pendant inset with red stones possibly garnets est: £60-£80

250
A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond bar brooch est: £60-£80

251
A combined pen knife, file and propelling pencil marked 14k est: £80-£120

252
An intricately carved oriental ivory card case decorated with people, houses and trees est: £150-£250

253
The bottom part of an ivory card case having central panel of elders sitting at a table and deep carved flowers (A/F) est: £50-£80

254
A brass carriage clock with painted face and key cased est: £200-£300

255
A 9ct gold Zenith gentleman's wristwatch with leather strap boxed est: £100-£150

256
A collection of six lighters to include a silver cylindrical one Birmingham 1945, Colibri, Ronson and a Zippo Play Boy lighter est: £20-£40

257
A Dupont lighter, Paris Made in France est: £40-£60

258
A Cartier, Paris lighter est: £60-£90

259
An 18ct gold gentleman's Omega Chronometer officially certified on an expanding strap est: £300-£500

260
An oval cut green jade gem stone (approximately 7cts) est: £20-£40

261
A pear shaped Ceylon colour blue sapphire (approximately 4.5cts) est: £30-£50

262
An oval cut green aquamarine (approximately 1.55cts) est: £30-£50

263
An oval cut ruby (approximately 2.75cts) est: £30-£50

264
Twelve oval cut rubies (approximately 5cts in total weight) est: £25-£45

265
An 18ct two diamond double heart shaped ring est: £80-£100

266
An 18ct gold sapphire and diamond cluster ring (large size) est: £200-£250

267
An 18ct gold sapphire and diamond Gypsy ring est: £100-£150

268
An 18ct gold three stone opal and diamond ring est: £120-£150

269
A large oval opal ring est: £90-£110

270
An 18ct white gold ring inset with centre black pearl and diamonds est: £250-£350

271
A 9ct gold oval citrine ring est: £40-£60

272
A 9ct gold citrine cluster ring est: £40-£60

273
A 14K white gold ring centre green stone (A/F) diamond clusters on shoulders est: £140-£160

274
A 9ct gold amethyst ring est: £80-£100

275
An 18ct gold and diamond Gypsy ring est: £150-£180

276
A snake shaped ring with diamond eyes possibly 18ct gold est: £250-£350

277
An 18ct gold ring inset with three emeralds (one A/F) and two diamonds est: £120-£150

278
An 18ct gold ring inset with centre ruby, surrounded by eight small diamonds est: £100-£130

279
A 15ct gold stick pin with centre diamond and rope decoration est: £35-£55

280
A 15ct gold and diamond set bar brooch est: £80-£120

281
A opal and pearl bar brooch est: £110-£130

282
A locket brooch with centre coral Greek key design est: £80-£120

283
An assortment of costume jewellery to include two Albert chains, riding crop brooch and a 9ct gold metal bangle est: £25-£45

284
An assortment of costume jewellery to include a pair of inset diamond earring and a 925 stamped bracelet est: £25-£45

285
A collection of costume jewellery to include two pairs of diamond set earrings, a pair of gem set drop earrings, and four pendants on chains est: £40-£60

286
An old £1 bank note and 10 shilling note, a silver proof £1 coin boxed, an enamelled Manchester United vs Chelsea 204-2005 badge boxed, a Prince William & Catherine engagement medal and a mount USA dime est: £20-£40

287
A collection of Military badges to include Invicta Horse and a Saint Christopher medal est: £15-£30

288
A 925 stamped paper knife decorated with a rose boxed, two pairs of chop sticks, snuff bottle, enamelled port with a robin and a Herend owl est: £30-£50

289
A miniature portrait of a gentleman on copper possibly Dutch and unframed est: £150-£200

290
A Rolex Oyster perpetual submariner's gentleman's wristwatch boxed (service invoice with auctioneer) est: £2,000-£2,500

291
A silver and enamelled 1/2 Hunter pocket watch Thos Russell & Son, Liverpool, Birmingham 1910 (slightly A/F) est: £30-£50

292
A pocket watch with key, The Carisbrooke Registered Swiss made est: £40-£60

293
A possibly continental silver embossed cigarette box decorated with musicians and drinking men sitting on a bench. Indistinct marks to base est: £100-£150

294
A silver mustard pot with blue liner 1908, Asprey London and a silver mustard spoon Sheffield 1928 est: £80-£120

295
A Scottish silver salt with blue liner Edinburgh 1922 and a plated mustard spoon est: £30-£40

296
A silver vase (approximately 7" high) Sheffield 1954 est: £25-£45

297
Two silver thimbles both fully hallmarked and one other thimble est: £20-£30

298
A cut glass jar with silver top Birmingham 1910 (A/F) est: £5-£10

299
A plated Mappin & Webb mustard pot with green liner and spoon est: £10-£15

300
An 18ct gold three stone ruby and two stone diamond ring est: £80-£120

300A
A silver cased pocket watch Birmingham 1885 and another pocket watch marked Surete est: £70-£90

300B
Two pocket watched both with enamelled numerals one marked 800/1000 JSn est: £40-£60

CARPETS, RUGS & PAINTINGS – SALE ROOM 2
301
A red Qashgai carpet in good condition (75 " x 105" approximately) est: £300-£350

302
A mid 20c Persian rug on red ground with blue border (117" x 76" approximately) est: £90-£120

303
An early 20c Persian carpet with overall floral field (12' x 17' approximately) est: £270-£320

304
A beige and rose Abusson rug (90" x 59" approximately) est: £160-£180

305
A fine Tabriz Maralan rug with herati pattern in jade and ivory. Wool on cotton. Very good condition est: £320-£420

306
A 187 x 105 Balouch rug in faded brown, apricot on charcoal field in good condition est: £140-£160

307
An early mid 20c runner on beige ground (10' x 39" approximately) est: £70-£100

308
A mid 20c rug in cream, pink and brown (7' x 9' approximately) est: £100-£200

309
A 20c Persian rug on red ground (60" x 40" approximately) est: £25-£40

310
A hand made Persian Belouch rug (76" x 42" approximately) est: £140-£160

311
A mid 20c Persian rug on beige ground with overall pattern (75" x 49" approximately) est: £150-£250

312
An early mid 20c carpet on blue ground with central motif and cream border (108" x 145" approximately) est: £180-£220

313
A rose ground Bokhara rug (67" x 49" approximately) est: £110-£150

314
An unusual Dozor size Veramin with pair of deer, repeat motif overall est: £350-£450

315
A 185 x 140 Hamadan (tribe) with bold medallion on vivid red and anchor ends, stylised plants on field est: £160-£180

316
A mid 20c Persian rug on a red ground (60" x 42"  (78" x 49" approximately) est: £40-£60

317
An Abusson runner (112" x 30" approximately) est: £110-£130

318
A mid 20c Persian rug on beige ground (81" x 47"  (78" x 49" approximately) est: £40-£60

319
A 19c Persian rug blue on apricot ground (60" x 36" approximately) some wear est: £60-£80

320
An antique rug on a blue ground with patterned borders est: £30-£50

PAINTINGS
321
C Rieder
A pair of heavy framed oils on board river scenes signed (one slightly A/F) (8" x 10" approximately) est: £200-£300
322
A framed oil on canvas Queen Anne Boleyn at the Tower (slightly A/F) unsigned (13.5" x 17.5" approximately) est: £65-£85
323
A 19c portrait oil of a seated gentleman with inscription verso (18" x 14" approximately) est: £50-£80

324
A 19c framed portrait oil on board study of a gentleman (10" x 7.5" approximately) est: £80-£120

325
A set of three 19c framed oils on board hunting scenes est: £120-£150

326
A 19c gilt framed oil on canvas portrait of a gentleman for restoration (25" x 21" approximately) est: £30-£50

327
An early 20c framed oil on canvas portrait of a military gentleman (small repair) (20.5" x 16.5" approximately) est: £80-£120

328
Peter Curran Murphy
A framed and glazed abstract nude study signed P Curran 89 (21.5" x 14.5" approximately) est: £160-£180
329
Daniel Charles Grose (1838-1890)
A fine gilt framed oil on canvas 'The Watermill' signed lower right D C Grose 1884 est: £600-£800

330
Jules Lepose
A fine late 19c framed and glazed watercolour sailing ships in a dry dock signed lower right est: £50-£80
331
A 20c framed oil on canvas market town scene (23" x 19" approximately) est: £200-£400
332
F Grebe
A superb 19c oil on canvas mounted in gilt frame 'A Summer Night in the Lofodon Isles (Norway)' signed lower right (34" x 50" approximately) est: £4,000-£5,000

333
A framed and glazed oil on canvas Venetian canal scene signed T Latini lower left (19.5" x 27" approximately) est: £400-£600
334
A gilt framed and glazed oil on canvas classical maidens collecting flowers signed P Batista lower left (29.5" x 19.5" approximately) est: £500-£700

335
P W Cole 20c
A framed and glazed watercolour Venetian canal scene with gondola signed P W Cole 49 (8.5" x 14" approximately) est: £40-£60

336
G Commidge 19c
An ornate framed (slightly A/F) oil on canvas river landscape with three figures and a dog signed lower left dated 1876 (15.5" x 23.5" approximately) est: £600-£800
337
A 20c H Kruger oil on canvas landscape scene after a work by Jacob Van Ruisdael 1628-1682 signed and dated Berlin 1933 (19.5" x 25.5" approximately) est: £400-£600
338
C I Anson
A 19c framed oil on canvas landscape scene with a farm girl and geese in the foreground signed lower left (13.5" x 26.5" approximately) est: £300-£400

339
A pair of framed 19c portrait oils on canvas a gentleman and a woman (A/F) (20.5" x 16.5" approximately) est: £160-£210
340
J Cullum 19c
A gilt framed oil on canvas study of a country house signed lower left dated 1838 (15.5" x 20" approximately) est: £100-£200

341
An early 19c gilt framed oil on canvas huntsman with a flintlock on horse back and with his two hounds unsigned (slightly A/F) est: £200-£300
342
Jean Glenn Mitchell (20c British) - A framed oil on canvas study of a chestnut mare signed lower right and dated 72 (19.5" x 29.5") est: £100-£200

343
A 20c gilt framed oil on canvas figures by the mill unsigned (19.5" x 23.5" approximately) est: £200-£400
344
A 20c pallet knife oil on canvas nude study of a girl signed Barton lower right (36" x 24") est: £100-£150

345
Louise Ballam 20/20c
An unframed oil on canvas 'Cool Morning' signed verso and dated 2001 (24" x 24" approximately) est: £300-£500

346
A framed and glazed 19c coloured print/plate of 'The Landing of Her Majesty Queen Victoria at Aberdeen' (23" x 29" approximately) est: £80-£120

347
A fine 19c framed and glazed historic coloured print 'Review of the Mass Volunteer Militia at Concord Sept 9th 1859 by His Excellency Nathanial P Banks (28" x 42" approximately) est: £160-£210

348
A fine 19c framed and glazed sampler by M Firth (13" x 13" approximately) est: £150-£200
349
J Shapley (Early 20c)
A fine pair of framed and glazed watercolours 'Symonds Yat, Wye Valley and Coldwell Rocks, Wye Valley, signed est: £140-£160

350
A 19c set of six Chinese silk works depicting still life flowers and fruit (10.5" x 7.5" approximately) est: £1,200-£1,400

351
A framed and glazed 18c Chinese watercolour ducks on a pond with tree branches above (22" x 13" approximately) est: £200-£300

SPORTING, SHOOTING & FISHING – SALE ROOM 2

Please Note:-

Section 58 (2) of the Firearms Act states:

Nothing in this act relating to firearms shall apply to an antique firearm which is sold, transferred, purchased, acquired or possessed as a curiosity or ornament.

It is perfectly legal to possess a sword stick as a collector’s item.  However, if carried uncovered in a public place it will assume the status of an offensive weapon.  This also applies to any edged weapon or item with a cutting edge. At the present time, de-activated firearms maybe owned, sold or transferred provided that it is accompanied by a Certificate of De-activation. This is under review at present.
355
An Aya No 3 or could be a Yoman 12 bore non ejector side by side Serial No. 149205 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £150-£250

356
A 12 bore Baikel single barrel shotgun Serial No: K40278 (Certificate Holders Only) est: £40-£60

357
A C2452 A .22 bolt action rifle Serial No. A578291 with small magazine (Firearms Section 1 Certificate Holders Only) est: £150-£180

358
A .410 bolt action single barrel (Certificate Holders Only) est: £30-£50

359
A Cogswell & Harrison 12 bore single barrel shotgun Serial No: C2076 (folding) (Certificate Holders Only) est: £100-£150

360
An 18c flintlock pistol with hallmarked silver mounts (hammer A/F) est: £150-£300

361
An early 19c flintlock pistol marked London to barrel est: £60-£80

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
401
A Georgian silver helmet jug with engraved decoration handle repair London 1792 est: £100-£140

402
A smaller pair of silver pepper pots Birmingham 1938 est: £65-£85

403
Two cut glass inkwells with silver mounts and silver tray London 1897 est: £500-£700

404
A fine two handled silver trophy embossed with flowers and acanthus leaf handles Sheffield 1905 approximately 22 oz est: £620-£820

405
A tortoiseshell and silver mounted page turner/paper knife London 1891 est: £130-£160

406
A silver three piece condiment set Birmingham 1909 and two silver spoons blue liners cased est: £130-£160

407
Fifteen items of King's pattern silver flatware London hallmarks est: £650-£850

407A
A hand coloured print of Kaiser Wilhelm and The General est: £30-£50

408
A pair of silver grape scissors having grape and vine leaf decoration indistinct Birmingham hallmarks est: £300-£400

409
A Georgian silver vinaigrette Birmingham hallmarks est: £80-£120

410
A Quartz crucifix inset with garnets and pearls boxed est: £50-£80

411
A large assortment of jewellery to include numerous necklaces, heart shaped locket and deco brooch in a leather jewellery box with Brahman lock est: £30-£50

412
A 15ct gold and citrine seal in the shape of a thistle est: £20-£40

413
Four cultured pearl dress stud, two stamped 18ct gold boxed est: £40-£60

414
A silver pipe pusher London 1958 est: £10-£20

415
A set of four square shaped silver napkin rings Birmingham 1933 boxed est: £40-£60

416
A pair of cut glass silver lidded pepper pots Chester 1900 and an old plated pepper pot est: £20-£40

417
A Dunhill engine turned plated hip flask possibly James Dixon est: £25-£45

418
A large Dunhill lighter approximately 4" high est: £25-£45

419
A small cased brass barometer JH Steward 406 & 457 Strand, London est: £30-£50

420
A cut glass butter dish impressed with fruit design to base and a silver butter knife Sheffield 1928 boxed est: £20-£30

421
An old Boson’s whistle stamped England est: £15-£20

422
A Georgian nutmeg grater with engraved decoration maker SP est: £340-£380

423
A miniature silver embossed chair possibly Dutch est: £60-£80

424
A miniature silver table embossed with cherubs Birmingham 1901 est: £50-£70

425
A silver bottle opener in the shape of a mermaid Birmingham 1937 est: £100-£130

426
A white multi stemmed vase and a Peltro basket est: £15-£20

427
An old Ronson table lighter 'Leona' est: £15-£20

428
An enamelled RAF wings brooch marketed sterling, a silver brooch Chester 1891 and another brooch inset with pearl and blue enamelling est: £25-£45

429
An 18ct gold wedding ring and a cameo brooch/pendant stamped 800 est: £80-£120

430
A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond bar brooch est: £70-£90

431
A 14k gold and four stone opal ring boxed est: £80-£120

432
A 9ct gold Rotary ladies wristwatch with a 9ct gold strap est: £70-£100

433
A Jade necklace boxed est: £20-£40

434
A thirty six square cut garnet necklace est: £300-£500

435
Two boxed enamelled coins, USA dollar 1884 and a 1977 crown both on chains est: £20-£40

436
A Victorian silver 'Port' decanter label Birmingham 1854 est: £40-£50 

437
An Italian 585 stamped white and yellow gold necklace with diamond and tanzanite pendant boxed est: £1,000-£1,500

438
A Chinese Jade bangle approximately 225cts est: £25-£45

439
A Mexican blue sapphire ring approximately 9cts (size M) est: £25-£45

440
A 9ct gold ruby and diamond ring (size N) boxed est: £50-£80

441
A pear shaped orange citrine approximately 26cts est: £25-£45

442
A cushion cut London blue topaz approximately 13.03cts est: £20-£40

443
A possibly 18ct gold three stone diamond ring set with three diamonds either side (size K) est: £180-£220

444
An 18ct gold and platinum solitaire diamond ring (size O) est: £180-£220

445
A platinum set two diamond cross over ring (size Q) est: £400-£600

446
A 9ct gold square cut peridot ring (size P) est: £70-£100

447
A 9ct gold diamond and gem set ring (size M) est: £50-£80

448
A 9ct gold ring inset with two bands of tanzanite stones (size M) est: £55-£85

449
A 925 stamped ring set with a large kunzite 44cts (size O) est: £50-£80

450
A small diamond and pearl ring (size J) est: £120-£150

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS (CONTINUED)
451
Three Old Star blue bottle fire extinguishers est: £15-£40 (B14)

452
A box of assorted silver plated items est: £30-£50 (BB27)

453
A pair of 19c silver plated coasters est: £25-£45 (D1)

454
A 1930's wool work fire screen est: £20-£40 (BG3)

455
A 19c green glass decanter, a glass etched jar and a glass warmer est: £40-£60 (B26)

456
A box of assorted coins est: £20-£40 (N2)

457
Two commemorative Denby jugs est: £20-£40 (B1)

458
A Chinese dog of foe est: £25-£45 (B1)

459
An old boxed set of billiard balls by Burroughs & Watts est: £15-£30 (N2)

460
A print of Queen Elizabeth II on her 60th Birthday est: £15-£30 (G3)

461
Three books Die Maleret Des 'Barock Renaissance' est: £20-£40 (G3)

462
A pair of Falcon Ware vases est: £20-£40 (F11)

463
A quantity of cigarette cards and Kensitas flower cards est: £30-£50 (F11)

464
A black velvet silk lined throw double bed size est: £30-£50 (H)

465
A cotton patch work quilt single bed size est: £30-£50 (H)

466
A bust of a veiled woman est: £50-£80 (F21)

467
A WWII bayonet est: £25-£45 (N1)

468
Two Eastern knives est: £20-£40 (N1)

469
A collection of old walking sticks etc est: £20-£40 (K3)

470
A barograph est: £100-£150 (F1)

471
A box of assorted teapot lids est: £30-£50 (BB26)

472
A large box of assorted boxed toys etc est: £50-£80 (BB26)

473
Three maple framed pictures est: £40-£60

474
A Corgi Car collectors boxed set est: £20-£40 (B25)

475
A 19c Imari charger est: £80-£120 (M)

476
A pair of 19c wax miniatures est: £50-£80 (N1)

477
An 18c Chinese blue and white large bowl est: £50-£80 (L)

478
A copper jug, copper jardinière and a brass oil lamp est: £30-£40 (F22)

479
Eight pieces of Crown Derby china (some A/F) est: £30-£40 (F21)

480
A large figure of a Dalmatian est: £30-£50 (E)

481
A Parian Ware bust of Jesus and a Parian Ware figure of Religious characters est: £40-£60 (E)

482
A large brass altar cross est: £50-£80 (E)

483
A wooden cross with metal figure of Christ est: £30-£50 (E)

484
A bronze of Christ est: £50-£80 (E)

485
A large brass altar cross est: £40-£60 (E)

486
A incense burner est: £30-£50 (E)

487
A heavy metal figure of Christ est: £50-£80 (E)

488
A brass church lectern est: £30-£50 (E)

489
A pair of gilded altar pieces est: £50-£80 (E)

490
A large church plaster bracket depicting angels est: £50-£80 (E)

491
A brass altar cross est: £25-£45 (E)

492
A Cloisonné cross est: £40-£60 (E)

493
A gilded church altar centre piece est: £50-£80 (E)

494
An altar gondola shaped dish and spoon est: £20-£40 (E)

495
A large wrought iron cross est: £150-£300 (E)

496
Two silver plated church items est: £20-£40 (E)

497
A religious metal salver (chip to bowl) est: £40-£60 (E)

498
A large Parian Ware group figurine est: £40-£60 (E)

499
A decorative metal plaque est: £15-£30 (E)

500
A plaster figurine of a spaniel est: £20-£40 (F12)

501
A decorative jug and bowl set est: £20-£40 (BF21)

502
A metal doorstop depicting a religious scene est: £15-£40 (E)

503
An excellent quality silver gilt mirror est: £1,500-£2,000 (L)

504
A pair of 19c bronze Marley Horses est: £2,500-£3,000 (K2)

505
A good quality ivory and wood carving of a Chinese man est: £1,200-£1,500 (L)

506
A pair of Worcester water carriers est: £800-£1,200 (L)

507
A silver plated wine barrel est: £150-£250 (F2)

508
A Dresden urn est: £250-£350 (L)

509
A 19c lacquered tea caddy est: £800-£1,200 (L)

510
A pair of Meissen figural comports est: £3,000-£4,000 (I)

511
A Vienna Tyg est: £100-£150 (F13)

512
A Jade figure of Chinese lady est: £300-£400 (Q2)

513
A rare Chinese lacquered tobacco box est: £1,000-£1,500 (Q2)

514
A Chinese period dish est: £500-£700 (L)

515
A blue and white Rington's tea caddy est: £20-£40 (F13)

516
An early scrap book est: £20-£40 (F13)

517
A Napoleon mahogany mantel clock est: £30-£50 (G1)

518
A 1950's mantel clock est: £15-£40 (G2)

519
A mahogany mantel clock est: £30-£50 (G1)

520
An unusual Retro glass vase est: £20-£40 (AF5)

521
A pair of silver plated bud vases est: £15-£30 (F3)

522
Thirteen Chinese Famille rose plates est: £40-£60 (F13)

523
A Lladro figurine boy with boat est: £20-£40 (F23)

524
Four Nao figurines est: £40-£60 (F23)

525
Three Lladro style figurines est: £30-£50 (F4)

526
Three Nao style figures est: £20-£40 (F4)

527
A box of assorted Dinky toys etc est: £40-£60 (BF22)

528
Six long cotton pillow cases est: £25-£35 (F14)

529
A super king cotton hand embroidered duvet and four pillow cases est: £50-£70 (F14)

530
A Moorcroft 11" Hibiscus vase on cobalt ground by Walter c1960's est: £190-£240 (I)

531
A Moorcroft 6" Pansy bowl on cobalt ground by William c1920's est: £200-£300 (I)

532
A Moorcroft pair of 3.5" pomegranate vases on cobalt ground by William c1930's est: £280-£350 (I)

533
A Moorcroft 4" Anemone vase on cobalt ground by Walter c1960's est: £100-£150 (I)

534
A Moorcroft 4.25" Anemone vase on green ground by Walter c1950's est: £150-£250 (I)

535
A Moorcroft 6" Pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William Burslem c1916 est: £400-£450 (I)

536
A Moorcroft 6" Pomegranate vase on cobalt ground by William Burslem c1916 est: £400-£450 (I)

537
A Moorcroft vase on cobalt ground by William Burslem c1916 est: £450-£500 (I)

538
A Moorcroft 10.5" early Flambé Orchid & Spring Flowers vase by William c1930's est: £550-£650 (I)

539
An oak eight day mantel clock est: £40-£60 (G2)

540
A pair of decorative lamps with shades est: £25-£45 (G1)

541
A Persian early 20c vase est: £25-£45 (F24)

542
Three Bells Commemorative Whisky decanters est: £20-£40 (F24)

543
A 19c coromandel knife box est: £50-£80 (F15)

544
A set of balance scales est: £20-£40 (F25)

545
A large drinking water barrel est: £15-£40 (H)

546
A pair of silver plated lamp bases with porcupine quills est: £30-£50 (G3)

547
A pair of very decorative glass lamp bases est: £40-£60 (AF6)

548
A brass coal bucket est: £30-£50 (BF23)

549
Approximately 45 pieces of a Noritake tea service 'Legendary' pattern est: £30-£50 (F16)

550
A coloured glass vase in purple, orange, yellow and blue est: £40-£60 (F5)

SILVER & JEWELLERY (CONTINUED)
551
An 18ct white gold cluster ring inset with five diamonds (size O) est: £180-£220

552
An 18ct gold ring inset with three graduated rubies and two diamonds (size K) est: £100-£130

553
A 9ct gold peridot and diamond ring (size L) est: £55-£75

554
A 9ct gold ring with centre citrine and diamond shoulders (size J) est: £45-£55

555
A 9ct gold ring inset with centre blue gem and cluster of green gem stones est: £60-£80

556
A large hand made mystic topaz ring stamped 925 (32.44cts) est: £60-£80

557
A large natural sapphire (151cts) 37 x 37 x 15mm opaque est: £55-£75

558
A large natural emerald (110cts) est: £45-£65

559
A multi gem cross pendant including emeralds, sapphires and rubies stamped 925 est: £30-£50

560
A 925 stamped amethyst heat shaped pendant (89.9cts) est: £50-£70

561
Two 18ct gold rings inset with centre diamonds and another ring with centre sapphire indistinct marks est: £50-£80

562
A model of a standing bull dog stamped Geschutzr 8142 est: £20-£40

563
An oriental Chinese roof tile in the form of a Koi Carp est: £15-£30

564
A Chinese white metal teapot marks to base est: £15-£30

565
A carved libation cup signature to base est: £20-£40

566
A carving of two monkeys on a horse est: £15-£30

567
An enamelled vesta and another vesta decorated with Punch est: £15-£30

568
A metal inro with oriental lady signed est: £10-£15

569
Two wooden hand carved ojime beads, one a crab and the other a dog of foe est: £10-£15

570
Two hand carved wooden netsukes, one a dragon and the other a climbing frog est: £20-£30

571
Two carved bone netsukes signed on base est: £20-£30

572
A white metal four faced Buddha marking to base est: £15-£20

573
A Chinese trade token decorated with tiger and zodiac signs est: £10-£15

574
An oriental book containing eight prints est: £10-£15

575
A 9ct gold AAA tanzanite and diamond ring approximately 2cts boxed (size M) est: £380-£420

576
A 9ct gold octagonal cut Rose de France ameythst ring boxed (size L) est: £90-£120

577
A 9ct gold marquise cut Brazilian emerald with diamond shoulders boxed (size N) est: £180-£220

578
An 18ct white gold premium Tahitian pearl and diamond pendant boxed est: £400-£500

579
An 18ct gold rubelite solitaire and diamond ring boxed (size M) est: £450-£550

580
A peridot bracelet stamped Karis boxed est: £50-£70

581
A pearl necklace with 2" extender and lobster claw clasp (approximately 16" long) boxed est: £70-£100

582
A moonlit quartz sterling silver with gold overlay ring boxed est: £50-£70

583
A Pandora style charm bracelet est: £10-£15

584
A long necklace of Jade beads (approximately 38" long) est: £20-£40

585
A Tibetan white metal tribal necklace est: £15-£40

586
A bag of assorted jewellery mainly rings est: £10-£15

587
An amber coloured Buddha est: £15-£25

588
A German style snuff box with iron cross and swastika insignia to lid est: £20-£30

589
Two hand carved bone netsuke’s signed est: £20-£30

590
A pair of hand carved bone netsuke’s signed est: £20-£30

591
A miniature clock work bird in a cage est: £15-£25

592
A good quality set of 12 fish knives and forks Maple & Co boxed est: £30-£50

593
A pair of engraved fish servers Walker & Hall boxed est: £20-£40

594
A good quality 5 piece carving set with horn handles and silver mounts Sheffield 1904 Joseph Rogers & Son Cutlery to His Majesty est: £40-£60

595
A pair of silver candlesticks (approximately 7" high one A/F) Birmingham 1910 est: £60-£80

596
A white metal mug embossed with grapes and vines indistinct marks est: £25-£45

597
A silver bon bon dish pierced decoration on ball feet Birmingham 1898 and a plated cocktail stick holder (A/F) est: £30-£50

598
A set of six ivory handled tea knives with silver ferrules Sheffield 1915, two pairs of plated sugar tongs and two other spoons est: £20-£40

599
A Victorian silver egg spoon London 1888 and another silver spoon (A/F) est: £15-£30

600
A silver pickle fork Sheffield 1911 est: £15-£20

PORCELAIN & CHATTELS (CONTINUED)
601
A large box of assorted old LP's est: £25-£45 (BF24)

602
A quantity of old Private Eyes est: £20-£40 (F6)

603
A box of copper and brass items est: £20-£40 (BF25)

604
A 20c oak cased Napoleon mantel clock est: £20-£40 (G2)

605
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid striking mantel clock est: £30-£50 (G2)

606
A 19c slate mantel clock est: £20-£40 (G2)

607
An old doll est: £20-£40 (F27)

608
A set of three copper measures est: £20-£40 (F27)

609
Three old drawers of assorted railway items est: £40-£60 (BF27)

610
A large Russian icon est: £50-£80 (BB25)

611
A bronze and enamelled two handled vase est: £70-£90 (F17)

612
A 19c brass jardinière est: £15-£40 (AF7)

613
A copper and brass bugle est: £20-£40 (F7)

614
A metal large figurine of a German Shepherd est: £20-£40 (K2)

615
A pair of large silver plated Corinthian columned lamp bases est: £80-£120 (AF8)

616
A Clarice Cliff bowl est: £60-£90 (F28)

617
A Clarice Cliff vase est: £60-£90 (F28)

618
A large 19c Chinese vase (chip to rim) est: £50-£80 (AF10)

619
A 19c stoneware barrel est: £30-£50 (AF9)

620
A 19c gilt stool est: £20-£40 (F7)

621
An excellent 19c lacquered box est: £50-£80 (F18)

622
A case of 12 Chateau Rouget Grand Vin Pomerol 1985 (cased) est: £250-£350 (BF29)

623
A Cooke Troughton & Simms cased microscope est: £30-£50 (F29)

624
An old ticket machine est: £20-£40 (F8)

625
A 19c blue and white loving cup and 19c decorative coffee pot (A/F) est: £20-£40 (F8)

626
Two silver plated tureens est: £20-£40 (F19)

627
A pair of Chinese 20c vases est: £15-£40 (F9)

628
A Victorian relief jug est: £15-£30 (F9)

629
A pair of Turkish flint lock pistols with a mother of pearl and silver inlay est: £50-£70 (F20)

630
A striking mantel clock est: £20-£40 (F10)

631
A large commemorative cup for the wedding of Prince Charles No. 225 est: £40-£60 (F30)

632
A large linen flag originally for 'The King' converted to Elizabeth II est: £30-£40 (F20)

PAINTINGS, PRINTS & FURNITURE – SALE ROOMS 1 & 3

COMENCES 1.30PM

(PLEASE NOTE – FROM 1.30PM ONWARDS THE UPSTAIRS SALE ROOM 2 & DOWNSTAIR SALE ROOM 1 RUN TOGETHER)

701
A moorland scene with sheep gilt framed oil on canvas signed A Dinsdale (29" x 19" approximately) est: £150-£250

702
Two 19c framed and glazed engravings c1879 of schooners illustrating shipping terms est: £20-£30

703
A pair of unframed hand coloured prints of birds book plates Hulk & B de Bakker Sculp steel plate engravings est: £15-£25

704
A pair of maps of Scotland unframed 'Scotiae Tabula' & 'Kingdom of Scotland' (18" x 14" and 20" x 15" approximately) 20c reproductions est: £20-£40

705
Four 20c reproductions of old maps unframed 'New England & New York', 'Anglia, Scotia & Hibernia', 'World Map' and 'Europa' 381/500 limited edition est: £30-£50

706
A large framed and glazed Punch print 'Villagers Watching Punch & Judy' est: £80-£120

707
An early 20c gilt framed oil on canvas Edwardian street scene with cathedral beyond signed and dated 1905 (30" x 21" approximately) est: £120-£150

708
A pair of 19c hand coloured prints 'Rochester Castle' & 'The Mote Near Maidstone' est: £20-£30

709
A pair of framed and glazed hand coloured prints 'Mr Dombey & Confidential Agent' and 'Mr Corker Florence and the Skettles Family' est: £20-£40

710
A framed and glazed  Royal Military Academy Woolwich hand coloured print est: £15-£25

711
A framed and glazed hand coloured print Chislehurst Church H Adland engraver drawn by Geo Shepherd est: £15-£25

712
Three small hand coloured framed and glazed prints of county maps 'Somerset, Suffolk & Kent' est: £50-£80

713
A pair of cottage scenes with figures, oil on canvas in gilt frames signed (19" x 14" approximately) est: £100-£150

714
A pair of still life oils on board depicting a range of bottles and jars (19" x 13" approximately) in gilt frames est: £80-£120

715
A framed and glazed  watercolour of ruined abbey with figures and cattle unsigned est: £20-£30

716
A pair of framed and glazed abstract prints depicting coloured geometric bands of colour in gilt frames est: £100-£150

717
Five framed and glazed steel plate engravings after paintings by JMW Turner est: £100-£150

718
A Vanity Fair print 'The Railway Interest' November 6th 1875 est: £25-£35

719
A 20c large framed oil on canvas still life flowers in a vase signed B Ward est: £120-£150

720
'The Battle of Isandlwhana Jan 22nd 1879' a large framed and glazed engraving taken from The Graphic Mar 29 1879 (22" x 14 " approximately) est: £100-£150

721
'The Zulu War - Lord Chelmsford's Return to England' a large framed and glazed engraving form The Graphic 6th Sept 1879 (22" x 15" approximately) est: £100-£150

722
A framed and glazed Russell Flint monochrome print of nude sitting est: £25-£50 

723
A Cecil Aldin signed print of two dogs jumping at washing line est: £50-£80

724
A oval watercolour portrait of a young woman wearing a pearl necklace in an oval inset oak frame (8" x 6" approximately) est: £25-£50

725
A 20c oak framed oil on canvas, Spit Fires being made ready on WWII airfield signed Kenneth McDonough (29" x 19" approximately) est: £120-£180

726
A large framed and glazed engraving 'The Battle of Seetabuldee, Nagpore, East India' published 1822 (27" x 17" approximately) est: £80-£120

727
A signed framed and glazed etching 'Perth Bridge' by D Y Cameron est: £20-£40

728
Two framed prints of East Cliff Whitby signed L Bourden & St Michaels Mount Cornwall est: £40-£60

729
A framed and glazed colour H Alken print of horse, jockey and dogs est: £15-£25

730
A framed and glazed 19c print 'North Country Mails at the Peacock, Islington'  from a painting by James Pollard engraved by T Sutherland est: £30-£50

731
A framed and glazed watercolour sunset river scene signed D Edmonds 99 (14" x 10" approximately) est: £25-£50

732
A large framed and glazed coloured lithograph ' The Battle of Inkermann Nov 5th 1854 depicts The Brigade of Guards under Duke of Cambridge est: £80-£120

733
A framed and glazed watercolour young girl picking flowers in a wooded landscape signe John S Goodall est: £50-£80

734
A large watercolour believed of Red Kite signed Ian Bowles (20" x 14" approximately) est: £120-£180

735
Four framed and glazed George Hunt aquatint hunting scene prints est: £50-£80

736
Two framed and glazed hand colour engravings views of Maidstone (one by G Shepherd) est: £15-£25

737
A large framed and glazed print 'Duel of Eagles' by Robert Taylor signed Douglas Bader 40th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain est: £100-£150

738
A large framed and glazed print by Robert Taylor 'Lancaster' signed by Leonard Cheshire est: £100-£150

739
A pair of gilt framed and glazed William J Allingham signed prints 1922 'The Swing' and 'The Concert' est: £80-£120

740
A pair of Victorian framed and glazed seaside scenes women mending nets and figures on beach (possibly by Young) mono est: £20-£40

741
A framed and glazed print of pen and ink drawing of cherub signed as a Christmas Greeting 2000 est: £20-£40

742
A Sir William Russell Flint pair of framed and glazed prints 'The Passer By' and 'Re-painting Oar Blades' est: £40-£60

743
A Henry Wilkinson framed and glazed limited edition 111/150 etching of two retrievers est: £80-£120

744
A 20c framed and glazed watercolour 'Sunset Over Locj Linnte, Scotland' signed est: £40-£60

745
A pair of framed and glazed coloured prints 'No One But Me Shall Set My Clock' and 'Love Spread Your Wings, I'll Not Outstrip Em' est: £15-£30

746
Two 19c framed and glazed George Shepherd coloured prints 'The Figures at Aylesford' and 'New Seniors House, Maidstone' and on other 'Maidstone Bridge' est: £20-£40

747
A large framed and glazed 20c watercolour of river and mountain scene signed D Edmonds 99 (20" x 14" approximately) est: £70-£100

748
A large  20c framed and glazed watercolour of Scottish rural loch scene unsigned signed verso Nick Grant? (20" x 13" approximately) est: £50-£80 

749
A large framed and glazed watercolour 'Fox' by Simon Turvey signed (27" x 18" approximately) est: £150-£250

750
A framed and glazed watercolour of a bunch of grapes unsigned est: £20-£40

751
Muriel Dawson ARCA - A large framed and glazed signed print of small boy fishing (21" x 17" approximately) est: £30-£50

752
A framed and glazed chalk drawing of sailing boat in seascape signed Lawrence (15" x 12" approximately) est: £30-£50

753
Six 19c framed and glazed 'Doctor Syntax' coloured engravings from drawings by Rowlandson est: £30-£50

754
Six 19c framed and glazed coloured engravings including ' The Two Strings' and three others in the same scenes est: £30-£50

755
A large coloured print of boat beach scene with women mending nets unframed signed Young 1906 (17" x 11" approximately) est: £40-£60

756
A Victorian framed and glazed coloured print 'The Diamond Jubilee Procession June 22nd 1897' (25" x 39" approximately) est: £80-£120

757
A framed and glazed 19c print of 'Wouldham Church, Kent' est: £10-£20

758
A large framed and glazed print 'Exposition Universelle de 1889 - Le Habitation Japon? signed est: £30-£50

759
A pair of 19c framed and glazed coloured Dr Syntax prints est: £15-£30

760
A 19c framed and glazed Landseer print engraved by Herbert Davis published 1859 est: £65-£95
761
A framed and glazed coloured print depicting 'Turners Fighting Temeraine' est: £20-£40

762
A large framed and glazed Chinese silk embroidery of exotic birds against pastoral scenery (27" x 17" approximately) est: £50-£80

763
A framed oil on canvas still life of flowers in vase (24" x 19" approximately) est: £60-£80

FURNITURE
764
A pair of carved high back throne chairs with Gothic arched top est: £110-£180

765
An early 20c oak spiral twist smoker's stand est: £5-£10

766
A Victorian continental pine dresser with glazed top and drawer over two drawers and cupboards est: £150-£250

767
A 19c pine dresser with glazed top over drawers and cupboards est: £100-£150

768
A fine Edwardian pine glazed bookcase with three glazed doors est: £100-£150

769
A 19c painted standard lamp with carved legs est: £20-£30

770
A 19c mahogany chest of two over three long drawers with brass drop handles est: £100-£200

771
A pair of 19c mahogany elbow chair upholstered in green est: £40-£60

772
A fine rustic pine refectory farmhouse kitchen table with turned legs and centre stretcher seats 8 est: £100-£200

773
Four 19c country elm kitchen/dining chairs of good rich colour and patina est: £60-£80

774
A Victorian style painted tripod table with round marble top est: £40-£60

775
An Edwardian mahogany elbow chair est: £15-£30

776
A Victorian black painted torchere stand est: £25-£45

777
A 20c oak gate leg drop leaf dining table with spiral twist legs est: £50-£80

778
Two small mahogany wine tables est: £20-£30

779
An Edwardian carved elbow chair of unusual design est: £20-£40

780
A pair of 19c mahogany armchairs upholstered in deep buttoned cream material est: £150-£250

781
An early 20c mahogany plant stand with triple splayed feet est: £25-£50

782
A set of four Edwardian mahogany dining chairs with upholstered seats and cabriole legs est: £65-£85

783
An early 20c pink upholstered armchair in good condition est: £50-£80

784
A late Victorian ladies chair upholstered in gold material est: £20-£40

785
A ladies and gentleman's Victorian armchair and four dining chairs upholstered in deep buttoned plum material est: £100-£200

786
A 19c mahogany inlaid elbow chair est: £40-£60

787
A 19c mahogany and satin wood inlaid chair est: £40-£60

788
A 19c rustic spinning wheel with makers name est: £20-£40

789
A late Victorian mahogany pedestal desk with a green tooled and gilded leather top over nine drawers est: £100-£200

790
A 19c oak spinning chair est: £20-£30

791
A late Victorian mahogany inlaid two door cupboard in good condition est: £160-£180

792
A 20c mahogany two seater settee est: £80-£100

793
A Victorian mahogany gentleman's armchair upholstered in beige velour est: £100-£200

794
A Victorian mahogany ladies armchair matching previous lot est: £70-£100

795
A Victorian mahogany elegant sofa upholstered in contrasting pinks and with two bolster cushions c1860-90 est: £250-£400

796
A Victorian friendly fire side chair est: £35-£55

797
A 19c mahogany gentleman's washstand est: £40-£60

798
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid dressing table with mirror est: £25-£45

799
An Edwardian mahogany occasional table est: £25-£40

800
A Victorian walnut inlaid over mantle mirror est: £20-£30

801
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid cupboard with 2 drawers over a long drawer and cupboard beneath est: £25-£45

802
An 18c style oak joint stool est: £55-£75

803
A Victorian Duchess marble top wash stand est: £65-£85

804
A 20c mahogany and brass paper rack est: £40-£60

805
A late Victorian oak Gothic chair est: £40-£60

806
An early 20c walnut marble top chest est: £10-£20

807
A Regency rosewood turn over card table with green baize over a gun barrel column est: £200-£300

808
An 18c walnut lowboy with three drawers, brass handles and cabriole feet est: £200-£400

809
A brass folding Indian table est: £25-£35

810
A 19c oak side table with end supports and stretcher est: £60-£90

811
A 19c oak church prayer stand est: £50-£80

812
A fine 18c oak dresser with two cupboards and panelled back plate rack over three long drawers cross banded and with brass swan handles est: £700-£900

813
An early 20c church wall plaster shelf est: £100-£150

814
A fine quality Victorian walnut compactum wardrobe with a long mirrored door beside carved cupboard and four drawers est: £180-£250

815
A George III mahogany bow front chest of two short over three long drawers with brass oval handles est: £400-£600

816
A fine 19c flame mahogany small serpentine chest with brushing slide over four long drawers and brass handles est: £1,000-£1,500

817
A George III mahogany sideboard of desirable proportions with three drawers and a tambour front est: £1,000-£1,300

818
A Victorian mahogany bow fronted chest of drawers with wooden knobs on turned and reeded feet c1860 est: £380-£420

819
A large early 20c mahogany framed three seater sofa upholstered in pink and in very good condition est: £300-£500

820
A 19c gilt oval wall mirror with bevelled glass est: £40-£60

821
An 18c walnut chest on stand with two short over one long drawer and a drawer to stand est: £450-£550

822
A fine Regency rope twist gilded oval wall mirror (later glass) professional re-gilded with gold leaf 10 years ago est: £350-£500

823
A Victorian carved oak wall mirror for restoration est: £30-£60

824
A 20c pale oak two door glazed display cabinet of small proportions est: £30-£50

825
A 20c bedside cupboard with a single panelled door est: £20-£40

826
A 19c mahogany turnover tea table with inlaid motif to front est: £200-£400

827
An early 18c oak silver trunk (possibly) with three heavy locks to front and brass handles to sides est: £80-£120

828
A marble top coffee table on painted base est: £30-£50

829
A 19c oak prayer stand est: £50-£70

830
An iron butcher's weight est: £40-£60

831
A large Victorian mahogany chest of drawers in need of some attention est: £100-£150

832
A 19c mahogany low tripod table est: £40-£60 

833
An Edwardian mahogany fuel cabinet with pull down front est: £65-£85

834
A 1920 walnut and cane elbow chair est: £30-£50

835
A late Victorian walnut and marble wash stand with two drawers over an open shelf est: £200-£250

836
A Georgian mahogany demi lune turn over tea table with three pad feet and shell motif est: £200-£400

837
A Victorian mahogany duchess wash stand with double bowl spaces est: £50-£80

838
A Georgian oak chest of two short over three long drawers with oval brass handles est: £100-£200

839
A late Victorian carved corner chair with upholstered seat est: £40-£60

840
An early 19c mahogany inlaid chest of two short over three long drawers in need of some attention est: £100-£150

841
An Edwardian country cane seated chair est: £10-£15

842
An early 20c gold oval wall mirror with later glass est: £20-£40

843
An ornate carved mahogany standard lamp and shade (please note: wiring should be checked by an electrician for safety) est: £50-£80

844
A late Victorian mahogany writing desk with five drawers and brass oval handles est: £60-£80

845
A large painted dapple grey wooden rocking horse by Haddon Rockers est: £200-£400

846
A fine Victorian walnut regulator wall clock in good condition est: £200-£300

847
A 19c oak church lectern with carved decoration est: £80-£100

848
A fine 19c oak carved church font with Gothic style lift off top and detailed carved base est: £300-£500

849
An early rustic grind stone with wooden handle and base est: £50-£70

850
A Gothic style oak elbow chair with upholstered seat, back and arms est: £30-£50

851
An early 20c walnut upholstered stool with lift up lid est: £20-£40

852
An early 20c mahogany break front bookcase with astral glazed doors (one A/F) est: £150-£250

853
A late 20c mahogany bureau with a fitted interior over drawers and cupboards est: £80-£100

854
An early 19c elm and oak dough bin est: £300-£400

855
A 19c mahogany turn over card table with green baize and tapering legs in excellent condition est: £250-£300

856
A Victorian mahogany nursing chair upholstered in gold est: £55-£85

857
An 18c mahogany bureau with a fitted interior over four long drawers and bracket feet est: £300-£500

858
An early 20c pretty oak side table with drawer and cupboard est: £30-£50

859
A late 18c oak Dutch wall cupboard with central door and painted interior est: £400-£600

860
A Georgian mahogany bow fronted side board with central drawer over a tambour sliding compartment flanked either side by drawers (slightly A/F) est: £200-£400

861
An 18c country oak press cupboard in two parts with two sets of double panelled doors beneath an inlaid frieze est: £400-£600

862
A large Victorian mahogany mirror back sideboard (small mouldings missing) est: £100-£200

863
An 18c walnut chest of two short over three long drawers with brass escutcheons and drop handles thus terminating on bracket feet c1740 est: £3,000-£4,000

864
An 18c design walnut chest on stand with brass handles and escutcheons and terminating on ball and claw feet est: £1,000-£1,300

865
An early 18c walnut side board with central drawer flanked either side by deep drawers over turned column supports and stretchers c1720-50 est: £3,000-£4,000

866
A pair of Georgian design tray top mahogany bedside cupboards in good condition est: £1,400-£1,600

867
An early 20c mahogany lacquered Chinese screen in two parts est: £300-£400

868
An early Victorian flame mahogany chiffonier c1860 est: £350-£450

869
A 1920's Queen Anne style walnut bureau of small proportions est: £80-£120

870
An early 18c oak panelled and carved six plank coffer of good rich colour and patina est: £400-£600

871
A George III mahogany gentlemen’s wash stand with rising mirror over a cupboard and drawer est: £150-£250

872
A Regency rosewood turn over card table in need of some minor attention est: £200-£400

873
A Georgian oak 30 hour long case clock with a brass and silvered dial signed Samuel Clay, Gainsborough (glass A/F) est: £300-£500

874
A Georgian mahogany linen press with flame mahogany panelled doors five original slides and drawers beneath est: £400-£600

875
A 30 hour 19c country oak long case clock the dial signed Newington Wadhurst (glass slightly A/F) est: £250-£350

876
A fine Georgian mahogany 8 day long case clock with swan neck pediment over a painted arched dial signed Jas Alken Ellon est: £350-£550

877
An 18c oak panelled corner cupboard of good rich colour and patina est: £150-£200

878
A Victorian walnut secretaire bookcase with double glass doors over a fitted stationary writing drawer with carved front and two carved cupboard doors beneath est: £400-£600

879
An Edwardian walnut book case with a swan neck pediment over astral glazed doors and drawers and cupboards beneath est: £300-£400

880
A fine French oak double bed with carved detailing to head board c1880 est: £400-£600

881
A late 19c early 20c Japanese two fold lacquered screen with superb panels of mother of pearl birds on branches and in good condition est: £600-£800

882
A set of four large pale oak elbow chairs upholstered in dark green leather est: £300-£500

883
An early 20c oak refectory dining table to seat 8 est: £200-£300

884
A 20c Burgundy deep buttoned leather Chesterfield in good condition est: £500-£700

885
A superb early 20c mahogany fire surround with over mantel built in and in excellent condition est: £160-£210

886
A reproduction metal and glass three branch hanging chandelier est: £80-£120

887
A c1900 oak plan chest with panelled sides and 15 deep drawers est: £300-£500

888
An Edwardian mahogany bow fronted glazed display cabinet with central door flanked either side by glass panels est: £160-£180

889
A set of five Regency style mahogany dining chairs upholstered in cream to include one carver est: £100-£150

890
A fine Victorian rosewood oval (shaped) tilt top dining table seats 4-6 very good quality est: £300-£500

891
A 20c mahogany standard lamp est: £20-£30

892
An Edwardian mahogany wall mounted coat and hat rack with horseshoe mirror to centre est: £30-£60

893
A Globe Wernick style four section oak bookcase est: £150-£250

894
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid small display cabinet est: £30-£50

895
A large pine bookcase with leaded glass doors and four shelves est: £80-£120

896
An Edwardian mahogany inlaid over mantel mirror est: £40-£60

897
A late 20c oak refectory dining table with turned legs and centre stretcher (Tudor Oak) est: £300-£400

898
An Edwardian gold ornate oval wall mirror with swags est: £65-£85

899
An early 20c walnut partner's pedestal writing desk with a black leather top est: £1,100-£1,300

900
An 18c oak Dutch wall cupboard with painted interior est: £150-£200

901
A 19c mahogany turnover tea table with inlaid satinwood stringing est: £150-£250

902
A fine set of eight late Victorian mahogany inlaid dining chairs with Burgundy upholstered seats and to include two carvers est: £500-£700

903
A 20c decorative gold over mantel mirror with reeded columns est: £120-£150

904
Two iron bench ends est: £40-£60

905
A superb 18c walnut lowboy of fine proportions with feather banding to top and three drawers terminating on pad feet est: £1,400-£1,600

906
A Victorian rosewood teapoy with a lined interior over turned column and platform base est: £600-£800

907
A rare cigar stand with four carved gnome compartments for cigars and cigar cutter est: £3,000-£4,000

908
A set of four bent wood dining chairs est: £60-£80

909
A late Victorian pine chest of drawers with a small cupboard and marble top est: £80-£120

910
A Victorian mahogany tilt top breakfast table in good condition est: £100-£120

911
A late 20c kidney display cabinet with tray top est: £50-£80

912
A fine 19c mahogany linen press with three slides over two short and two long drawers est: £400-£600

913
A religious plaster stature of Jesus (A/F) est: £40-£60

914
An iron fire basket with Fleur de Lie decoration est: £30-£60

915
A large 17c design iron inglenook fire grate with attached candle burner dogs est: £500-£800

916
A wrought iron fire basket and dogs est: £80-£120

917
An iron fire grate with Tudor Rose to back plate est: £40-£70

918
A late 19c early 20c oak church rostrum est: £80-£140

919
An Edwardian marble top wash stand with two drawers est: £60-£80

920
Two 20c large tapestry style panels depicting figures in landscape est: £100-£200

921
A carved memorial stand with Christ on the Crucifix and panels of remembrance est: £40-£60

922
An Edwardian pair of upholstered armchairs est: £35-£45

923
An early 20c mahogany wind out dining table with three extra leaves est: £100-£200 (WITHDRAWN)
924
A 20c painted open armoire cupboard (no door) with a drawer est: £40-£60

925
A 20c painted armoire with a single mirrored door est: £120-£150

926
A 20c painted armoire with single mirrored door over a drawer est: £150-£250

927
A set of seven rush seated spindle back dining chairs to include on carver est: £45-£65

928
A fine 19c carved oak remembrance stand presented to The Earl and Countess Fitzwilliam for the Golden Wedding 1888 (the Fitzwilliams lived at Wentworth Woodhouse the largest private house in England) est: £150-£300

929
A large Victorian pine pew  8ft long approximately est: £100-£150

930
A large 20c oak draw leaf dining table with parquetry design to top seats 14 est: £500-£800

931
A late 20c oak pedestal writing desk with three leather panels to top (good quality) est: £150-£250

932
A late 20c oak framed desk chair with deep buttoning to back upholstered in tan est: £50-£80

933
A reproduction octagonal revolving coffee table est: £40-£60

934
An iron umbrella stick stand est: £30-£50

935
A set of four carved mahogany table legs c1900 est: £10-£20

936
A white painted metal three fold screen 6ft high est: £70-£100

937
An ornate heavy gold wall mirror est: £80-£120

938
An ornate painted wall mirror with swags est: £80-£120

939
A good wall mirror with a carved urn and fruit to top est: £80-£120

940
A 19c mahogany single chair inlaid and upholstered in pink est: £15-£30

941
A late Victorian mahogany side table with two drawers est: £70-£100

942
Three Victorian rosewood balloon back dining chairs est: £50-£70

943
A Georgian mahogany eight drawer chest with brass swan neck handles on bracket feet est: £400-£600

